
WARNER NORCROSS & JUDD 
2000 Town Center, Suite 2700 
Southfield, MI  48075 
Telephone:  248-784-5131 
Facsimile:  248-603-9731 
Michael G. Cruse 
 
Attorneys for Compuware Corporation 
 
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
        

 
In re:  Chapter 11 Case No. 
 
General Motors Corporation, et al.   09-50026-reg 
  
 Debtors.  (Jointly Administered) 
   
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that on June 12, 2009, I served a copy of the: 

 
Creative Foam Corporation’s Notice of Appearance and Request for Service of 
Notices, Pleadings and Orders 

 
on the following parties at these addresses: 
 

Philip D. Anker; philip.anker@wilmerhale.com 
Joel D. Applebaum; japplebaum@clarkhill.com 
Karin F. Avery; avery@silvermanmorris.com 
Marc M. Bakst; mbakst@bodmanllp.com 
David J. Baldwin; dbaldwin@potteranderson.com, bankruptcy@potteranderson.com 
Elizabeth Banda; kwilliams@pbfcm.com 
Robert L. Barrows; rbarrows@wdblaw.com 
Christopher Robert Belmonte; cbelmonte@ssbb.com, pbosswick@ssbb.com 
Howard S. Beltzer; hbeltzer@morganlewis.com 
Frederick A. Berg; fberg@kotzsangster.com 
Wanda Borges; borgeslawfirm@aol.com 
Jean Winborne Boyles; jboyles@jhvgmlaw.com, kcole@jhvgmlaw.com 
Lynn M. Brimer; lbrimer@stroblpc.com, sfraser@stroblpc.com 
James L. Bromley;maofiling@cgsh.com 
Theresa V. Brown-Edwards; bankruptcy@potteranderson.com 
Mark Edwin Browning; bk-mbrowning@oag.state.tx.us, sherri.simpson@oag.state.tx.us 
Andrew P. Brozman; andrew.brozman@cliffordchance.com, sarah.campbell@cliffordchance.com 
Adam D. Bruski; adbruski@lambertleser.com 
James Christopher Caldwell; ccaldwell@starkreagan.com 
John F. Carberry; jcarberry@cl-law.com, dsantos@cl-law.com 
James S. Carr; KDWBankruptcyDepartment@kelleydrye.com 
George B. Cauthen; george.cauthen@nelsonmullins.com, mary.wilkinson@nelsonmullins.com; 
  brook.wright@nelsonmullins.com 
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Babette A. Ceccotti; bceccotti@cwsny.com, ecf@cwsny.com 
Teresa H. Chan; tchan@sidley.com, emcdonnell@sidley.com 
J Eric Charlton; echarlton@hiscockbarclay.com 
Gloria M. Chon; gloria.chon@kkue.com 
Jennifer Anne Christian; jchristian@kelleydrye.com, KDWBankruptcyDepartment@kelleydrye.com 
Marvin E. Clements; agbanknewyork@ag.tn.gov 
Tiffany Strelow Cobb; tscobb@vorys.com, cdfricke@vorys.com 
Susan M. Cook; smcook@lambertleser.com 
Dawn R. Copley; dcopley@dickinsonwright.com; dnavin@dickinsonwright.com 
Trent P. Cornell; tcornell@stahlcowen.com 
David N. Crapo; dcrapo@gibbonslaw.com 
Thomas H. Curran; tcurran@haslaw.com, calirm@haslaw.com 
Vincent D'Agostino; vdagostino@lowenstein.com 
Peter D'Apice; dapice@sbep-law.com 
Renee M. Dailey; renee.dailey@bgllp.com, meghan.olsen@bgllp.com 
Colin Thomas Darke; cdarke@bodmanllp.com 
James E. DeLine; jed@krwlaw.com, pal@krwlaw.com 
Gabriel Del Virginia; gabriel.delvirginia@verizon.net 
Sam Della Fera; sdellafera@trenklawfirm.com 
Benjamin P. Deutsch; bdeutsch@schnader.com 
Gerard DiConza; gdiconza@dlawpc.com, las@dlawpc.com 
Mary Joanne Dowd; dowd.mary@arentfox.com, rothleder.jeffrey@arentfox.com 
Kathryn E. Driscoll; kdriscoll@pmppc.com 
Michael James Edelman; mjedelman@vedderprice.com, ecfnydocket@vedderprice.com 
Martin Eisenberg; me@martineisenberglaw.com 
Judith Elkin; judith.elkin@haynesboone.com 
Alyssa Englund; aenglund@orrick.com 
Richard L. Epling; richard.epling@pillsburylaw.com, gianni.dimos@pillsburylaw.com 
Belkys Escobar; belkys.escobar@loudoun.gov 
Kerry M Ewald; kewald@dickinsonwright.com 
Robert Michael Farquhar; mfarquhar@winstead.com, whsu@winstead.com 
Thomas R. Fawkes; tfawkes@freebornpeters.com 
Carol A. Felicetta; cfelicetta@reidandreige.com 
Alyson M. Fiedler; afiedler@schiffhardin.com 
Robert J. Figa; rfiga@comlawone.com 
Deborah L. Fish; dfish@allardfishpc.com 
Kenneth A. Flaska; gm@dmms.com 
Jonathan L. Flaxer; jflaxer@golenbock.com, ssmith@golenbock.com; avassallo@golenbock.com; 
  eneuman@golenbock.com; mlu@golenbock.com 
Shawn Randall Fox; sfox@mcguirewoods.com 
Mark S. Frankel; mfrankel@couzens.com 
Victoria D. Garry; vgarry@ag.state.oh.us 
Wendy J. Gibson; wgibson@bakerlaw.com 
Jeanette M. Gilbert, jgilbert@motleyrice.com 
Steven A. Ginther; sdnyecf@dor.mo.gov 
Brett D. Goodman; brett.goodman@troutmansanders.com, harriet.cohen@troutmansanders.com 
Robert D. Gordon; rgordon@clarkhill.com 
Neil Andrew Goteiner; ngoteiner@fbm.com, calendar@fbm.com;karentsen@fbm.com 
Christopher F. Graham; cgraham@mckennalong.com, jvargas@mckennalong.com; rgee@mckennalong.com; 
  jmayes@mckennalong.com; ehall@mckennalong.com 
William T. Green; uncbill@msn.com 
John T. Gregg; jgregg@btlaw.com 
Stephen M. Gross; sgross@mcdonaldhopkins.com 
Stephen B. Grow; sgrow@wnj.com, kfrantz@wnj.com 
Paul R. Hage; phage@jaffelaw.com 
Richard F. Hahn; rfhahn@debevoise.com; jchung@debevoise.com; mao-ecf@debevoise.com 
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Michael C. Hammer; mchammer3@dickinsonwright.com 
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Thomas F. Koegel; tkoegel@flk.com 
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Debra A. Kowich; dkowich@umich.edu, schmitzr@umich.edu 
Robert R. Kracht; rrk@mccarthylebit.com 
Stuart A. Krause; skrause@zeklaw.com 
J. Alex Kress; akress@riker.com 
Patrick J. Kukla; pkukla@carsonfischer.com 
Darryl S. Laddin; bkrfilings@agg.com 
Michael S. Leib; msl@maddinhauser.com, bac@maddinhauser.com 
David A. Lerner; dlerner@plunkettcooney.com 
Larry A. Levick; levick@singerlevick.com, croote@singerlevick.com; ckirkland@singerlevick.com 
David T. Lin; dlin@seyburn.com 
Thomas K. Lindahl; tlindahl@mcdonaldhopkins.com 
Edward J. LoBello; elobello@msek.com 
Eric Lopez Schnabel; schnabel.eric@dorsey.com 
Cynthia Jordan Lowery; cynthialowery@mvalaw.com 
Kayalyn A. Marafioti; kmarafio@skadden.com 
Michael A. Maricco; maricco.michael@pbgc.gov, efile@pbgc.gov 
Richard W. Martinez; Richardnotice@rwmaplc.com, Clairenotice@rwmaplc.com 
Frank McGinn; ffm@bostonbusinesslaw.com 
Barbara S Mehlsack; bmehlsack@gkllaw.com 
Brian H. Meldrum; bmeldrum@stites.com 
Marc B. Merklin; mmerklin@brouse.com 
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Thompson Coburn LLP 
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Highland Park, IL  60035 
 
Howard Goldner 
2847 Lexington Lane  
Highland Park, IL  60035 
 

H. Christopher Mott 
Gordon & Mott, P.C. 
4695 N. Mesa Street  
El Paso, TX  79912 
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Smith Reed LLP 
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Christian M. Oelke 
Scarborough McNeese O'Brien Kilkenny, PC 
5410 SW Macadam Ave., Suite 100 
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Porzio Bromberg & Newman PC 
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Pittsburgh, PA  15219 
 
Matthew A. Swanson 
Leonard Street and Deinard 
150 South Fifth Street, Suite 2300  
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
 
Andrew D. Velez-Rivera 
Office of the U.S. Trustee 
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